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20th Day, Saturday, 15th February, 2020

1. The Chatrapathi Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.

Horses rated 60 and above. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner - The
Trophy & Rs. 327,175 Rs. 39,660 Rs.29,745 Rs. 396,580
Second Rs. 163,590 Rs. 19,830 Rs.14,870 Rs. 198,290
Third Rs. 98,155 Rs. 11,895 Rs. 8,920 Rs. 118,970
Fourth Rs. 37,950 Rs. 4,600 Rs. 3,450 Rs. 46,000
Fifth Rs. 18,320 Rs. 2,220 Rs. 1,665 Rs. 22,205
Sixth Rs. 9,160 Rs. 1,110 Rs. 835 Rs. 11,105
Total Rs. 654,350 Rs. 79,315 Rs.59,485 Rs. 793,150

2. The F.K. Irani Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.

Horses rated 30 to 50. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner - The
Trophy & Rs. 245380 Rs. 29,745 Rs.22,305 Rs. 297,430
Second Rs. 122,690 Rs. 14,870 Rs.11,155 Rs. 148,715
Third Rs. 73,615 Rs. 8,925 Rs. 6,690 Rs. 89,230
Fourth Rs. 28,465 Rs. 3,450 Rs.2590 Rs. 34,505
Fifth Rs. 13,740 Rs. 1,665 Rs. 1,250 Rs. 16,655
Sixth Rs. 6,870 Rs. 835 Rs. 625 Rs. 8,330

Total Rs. 490,760 Rs. 59,490 Rs.44,615 Rs. 594,865
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3. The Ardent Knight Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only.

Weights:

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Colts & Geldings
Fillies
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner

Rs. 327,175
Rs. 163,590
Rs. 98,155
Rs. 37,950
Rs. 18,320
Rs. 9,160
Rs. 654,350

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs.

-55 Kgs.
- 53.5 Kgs.

Trainer

39,660
19,830
11,895
4,600
2,220
1,110
79,315

Jockey

Rs.29,745
Rs.14,870
Rs. 8,920
Rs. 3,450
Rs. 1,665
Rs. 835
Rs.59,485

4. The Planetarium Plate

Owner

Rs. 204,485
Rs. 102,245
Rs. 61,345
Rs. 23,720
Rs. 11,450
Rs. 5,725
Rs. 408,970

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

24,785
12,395
7,435
2,875
1,390
695
49,575

Jockey

Rs.18,590
Rs. 9,295
Rs. 5,575
Rs. 2,155
Rs. 1,040
Rs. 520
Rs.37,175

Total

Rs. 396,580
Rs. 198,290
Rs. 118,970
Rs. 46,000
Rs. 22,205
Rs. 11,105
Rs. 793,150

Total

Rs. 247,860
Rs. 123,935
Rs. 74,355
Rs. 28,750
Rs. 13,880
Rs. 6,940
Rs. 495,720
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5. The Topmost Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 204,485 Rs. 24,785 Rs.18,590 Rs
Second Rs. 102,245 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295 Rs
Third Rs. 61,345 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 5575 Rs.
Fourth Rs. 23,720 Rs. 2,875 Rs. 2,155 Rs.
Fifth Rs. 11,450 Rs. 1,390 Rs. 1,040 Rs.
Sixth Rs. 5,725 Rs. 695 Rs. 520 Rs.
Total Rs. 408,970 Rs. 49,575 Rs.37,175 Rs

6. The Melukote Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 204,485 Rs. 24,785 Rs.18,590 Rs
Second Rs. 102,245 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295 Rs
Third Rs. 61,345 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 5575 Rs.
Fourth Rs. 23,720 Rs. 2,875 Rs. 2,155 Rs.
Fifth Rs. 11,450 Rs. 1,390 Rs. 1,040 Rs.
Sixth Rs. 5,725 Rs. 695 Rs. 520 Rs.
Total Rs. 408,970 Rs. 49,575 Rs.37,175 Rs

Total

. 247,860
. 123,935
74,355
28,750
13,880

6,940
. 495,720

Total

. 247,860
. 123,935
74,355
28,750
13,880

6,940
. 495,720

Horses rated 00 to 20. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Winner Rs
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs
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7. The Dandeli Plate

Owner

. 163,590
81,795
49,075
18,975

9,160

4,580
. 327,175

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

19,830
9,915
5,950
2,300
1,110

555

39,660

Jockey

Rs.14,870
Rs. 7,435
Rs. 4,460
Rs. 1,725
Rs. 835
Rs. 415
Rs.29,740

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 198,290
99,145
59,485
23,000
11,105

5,550
. 396,575

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 10th February, 2020

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 10th February, 2020

Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 11th February, 2020

Starting Declaration at 11:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 12th February, 2020
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 16th February, 2020



